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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ARMATREE CASH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/02/2023, R2, P

RIC, 15/02/2023, R1, P

5/4P. Lagogiane 558794 1/01521P 2P 2PB19/05/2021

 2 CHARLM BULLET Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Muscat 562387 1/01511PD18/08/2021

 3 ROCKIN' RONNIE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P 5/4J. King 554946 1/01051P 5PD10/02/2021

 4 GOLD TIE ANNIE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Campbell 553840 0/01342PB21/01/2021

 5 CHARLM OUTLAW Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Muscat 562385 0/01342PD18/08/2021

 6 HARADA'S ME DAD Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Albon 556501 0/01173PB01/02/2021

 7 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1S. Stewart 555781 0/01123P 2P 4PD22/02/2021

 8 SISTER ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/01103P 5P 2P 8P 2PB23/02/2021

 9 PACHECO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1J. King 554944 0/01012P 4PD10/02/2021

 10 LADY SIF Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0584PB18/04/2021
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 1 VIXEN MAE Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 9/82641P 1P 3P 4P 5PB23/02/2021

 2 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 2/1/1T. Corless 532707 24/223094P 3P 2P 3P 2PD16/04/2019
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 1 SUCH A SHAME Last start winner RIC, 31/12/2022, R3, P 3/1/2D. Goodger 546143 7/51951P 7P 1P 2P 8PB17/05/2020

 2 MY NAME'S BERNIE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/1B. King 545565 6/52112P 2Y 5P 2P 8PD10/02/2020

 3 BIG TOWN PEPPA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/1I. Robinson 545260 11/72736P 1P 1P 3P 2PB23/04/2020

 4 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/1L. Galea 540577 7/52556P 1P 3P 1P 2PB24/12/2019
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 1 INDIGO Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 546095 10/72071P 5P 6P 5P 1PB05/03/2020

 2 GOOD ODDS JEB Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1P. Lagogiane 543548 5/42822P 7P 1P 1P 1PD24/02/2020

 3 JIGSAW JOE Last start placegetter NOW, 23/01/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Bilal 530337 14/92373P 2P 1P 5P 6PD01/03/2019

 4 RENEGADE PAUL Dropping in grade RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2B. Tame 538828 8/61987P 7P 5P 3P 1PD01/11/2019

 5 SHIAN LANI Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 553255 5/42224P 1P 4P 1P 1PB02/01/2021
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 1 WE'RE GOOD Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Robinson 551034 2/11361P 1P 4P 5P 4YB06/11/2020

 2 ULTIMATE HIT Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Simonetta 550787 5/12323P 1P 2P (LAB)P 7YD21/10/2020

 3 SURPRISE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552501 2/12103P 5P 3P 1P 2PD11/12/2020

 4 LAKOTA Last start placegetter RIC, 20/02/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Aldous 550288 5/32063P 3P 1Y 1P 7PB22/09/2020

 5 LITTLE NINJA Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Spackman 549280 2/02042P 5P 2P 2P 3PB14/09/2020

 6 SYBIE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/2J. King 557526 3/21832P 1P 5P 3P 6PB01/12/2020

 7 BORN A ROCKET Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Vella 557256 1/01233P 2Y 3Y 5Y 8PD06/04/2021

 8 MONEY RUN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51082P 7P 6P 8P 5PD25/06/2018

 9 SNOWY BANNER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Gibbons 553879 1/0848Y 1Y 4YB14/01/2021

 10 DANA NUGGET Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/03/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1816P 7P 5P 6P 4PD15/02/2020

 11 SISTER THREE Weighted points score BUL, 28/02/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Pagano 555821 1/01663P 1P 3P 2P 3PB23/02/2021

 12 YUKEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 5/2A. Kada 542886 3/21656P 7P 1P 1P 5PB14/02/2020

 13 SOUL UNLEASHED Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R8, P 5/3P. Lagogiane 554425 2/11497P 2P 6P 1P 4PB31/01/2021

 14 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Vella 529646 14/131444P 4P 2P 6P 7PD18/01/2019

 15 LIMITATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21414P 1P 4Y 4Y 4PD25/12/2020

 16 ZANDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/91354P 4P 6P 3P 5PD05/04/2019

 17 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21356P 8C 4P 1P 6PD05/04/2019

 18 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21324P 7P 2P 3P (FEL)PB06/06/2020

 19 MISLED Weighted points score WPK, 18/01/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Frazer 552558 2/11217P 7C 3P 6C 6PB06/12/2020

 20 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/01125P 6Y 5P 2P 5PB01/02/2021

 21 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/41057P 5P 8P 3P 5PB16/01/2020

 22 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R9, P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1996P 8P 6P 7P 3PD10/08/2019

 23 PALERMO STING Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0895P 6P 4P 4P 4YD20/04/2020

 24 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0784P 8P 5P 8P 4PB06/06/2020

 25 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0768P 4P 8Y 3Y 7PB30/11/2020
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 26 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0694P 8P 7P 5P 8PB14/06/2020

 27 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2668P 5P 5P 8P 7PD29/01/2019
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 1 RISING FEVER Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/0973P 3P 7PB04/04/2021

 2 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 17/01/2023, R2, P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/0928P 5P 3P 2P 4PB25/01/2020

 3 RED HOT ROSSI First start M/1A. Kada 540456 0/00D10/12/2019

 4 CHARLM DANCER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1R. Muscat 562384 0/0584PB18/08/2021

 5 BLAZE TO EXCEL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Williams 555827 0/0505PD24/02/2021

 6 TAKE THE CANNOLI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0665P 7P 6P 3P 7PB20/04/2020

 7 OUR GIRL LOLA Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/0565P 4P 8P 6Y 4PB11/10/2020

 8 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0528P 5P 5Y 6P 5PB02/09/2020

 9 CHOSEN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P M/1A. Kada 549774 0/0515P 4P 7PD12/09/2020

 10 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R1, P M/1C. Carl 551761 0/0424P 7Y 8YB25/11/2020

 11 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P M/1G. Frazer 543625 0/0388P 7P 8P 7P 6PD02/03/2020

 12 MUMBLE BUG Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P M/1W. Carr 551553 0/0358P 6PB06/11/2020
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Dropping in grade RIC, 01/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/72914P 7P 1P 3P 1PB14/09/2020
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 1 BIG TOWN PEPPA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/1I. Robinson 545260 11/72736P 1P 1P 3P 2PB23/04/2020
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 1 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2R. Thomas 498813 13/32227P 2P 5P 2P 1PB15/12/2017
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 1 BIG TOWN CALVIN Last start winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/2I. Robinson 545257 6/21761P 6P 4P 1Y 1YD23/04/2020

 2 HERE COME CODY Last start winner GAR, 03/03/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Johnston 554806 1/0961P 4P 7P 6P 3PD10/10/2020

 3 COSTOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3W. Sugars 549174 2/12192P 1P 2P 2P 6PB06/09/2020

 4 MONEY RUN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51082P 7P 6P 8P 5PD25/06/2018

 5 FEDERAL OFFENCE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Durham 550300 1/0954P 1P 4P 4P 6PD04/09/2020

 6 YUKEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 5/2A. Kada 542886 3/21656P 7P 1P 1P 5PB14/02/2020

 7 ARTHUR CHANCE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552499 3/21507P 8P 3P 1P 4PD11/12/2020

 8 ZOE'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Robinson 547831 8/01455P 4C 4P 1P 6PB29/06/2020

 9 LOLA PEPPER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21432P 5P 7P 4P 3MB03/12/2018

 10 LIMITATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21414P 1P 4Y 4Y 4PD25/12/2020

 11 ZANDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/1P. Camilleri 532696 12/91354P 4P 6P 3P 5PD05/04/2019

 12 EMERALD GREEN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/02/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/21356P 8C 4P 1P 6PD05/04/2019

 13 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21324P 7P 2P 3P (FEL)PB06/06/2020

 14 MY LUCK MANY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Fink 537475 1/01265P 4P 2P 5P 4PB12/09/2019

 15 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Vella 540461 5/41206P 2P 4P 6P 6PD11/12/2019

 16 RECEPTION Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Hazlett 564526 3/21146P 6P 5P 6P 2PB08/06/2021

 17 STYLISH SHAMROCK Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R3, P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/21087P 3P 4P 5Y 4PD11/12/2020

 18 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/41057P 5P 8P 3P 5PB16/01/2020

 19 EFFECT ON ME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R8, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3784P 8P 7P 5P 6PB04/04/2020

 20 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0784P 8P 5P 8P 4PB06/06/2020

 21 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0768P 4P 8Y 3Y 7PB30/11/2020
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 1 LADY LAURENE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P M/1V. Farrugia 560001 0/01173PB01/06/2021

 2 DANDY REDEEMER Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Hazlett 560008 0/0982P 3P 5P 5P 4PD01/06/2021

 3 TAKE THE CANNOLI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0665P 7P 6P 3P 7PB20/04/2020

 4 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0528P 5P 5Y 6P 5PB02/09/2020

 5 CHOSEN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P M/1A. Kada 549774 0/0515P 4P 7PD12/09/2020
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 1 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 547056 11/62821P 7P 2P 2P 1PB15/06/2020
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 1 SHORT TICKET Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Bilal 533176 14/81958P 2P 4P (FEL)P 1PB11/01/2019
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 1 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/12102P 1P 3P 3P 5PD23/02/2021

 2 LOLA PEPPER 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Thomas 528280 6/31432P 5P 7P 4P 3MB03/12/2018

 3 RAW TERROR Dropping in grade RIC, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Betts 538144 10/41716P 2P 7P 1P 5PD30/09/2019

 4 TOOFAN RAJA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/2T. Corless 554430 6/22104P 8P 1P 1P 1PD31/01/2021

 5 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/31985P 5C 2P 1P 3PB24/11/2020

 6 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 22/02/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/21896P 7P 1P 3P 3PB13/06/2020

 7 ZOE'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Robinson 547831 8/31455P 4C 4P 1P 6PB29/06/2020

 8 MY LUCK MANY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Fink 537475 1/01265P 4P 2P 5P 4PB12/09/2019

 9 VENUS BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 28/02/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Gibbons 552809 4/01244P 3P 5P 3Y 8YB17/12/2020
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 1 GIVE IT AWAY 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1T. Anderson 559006 0/0883P 5PD03/05/2021
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